
Fayette County Running Fall Cross Country
Connersville, IN

Oct. 2, 2021

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls 1.5 Miles

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Everton 23 1 2 3 8 9 14 39 10:52.1 2:15.2
2 Eastview 69 4 10 12 13 30 37 41 12:19.4 3:32.7
3* Fayette Central 76 6 11 18 19 22 23 38 12:23.0 1:28.5
4* St. Gabriel 76 5 7 16 17 31 34 40 12:28.5 3:25.9
5 Grandview 114 15 21 24 25 29 32 13:13.8 1:47.2
6 Frazee 134 20 26 27 28 33 35 36 13:39.1 1:56.9

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Everton
1 Adrianna Marcum, 6 9:32.6
2 Teagan Selby, 5 10:31.5
3 Zoey Chomel, 6 10:42.4
8 Lillyana Craig, 5 11:46.1
9 Mia Hartzell, 4 11:47.8
14 Allie Chomel, 2 12:19.8
39 Kinley Lykins, 4 15:14.2

Total Time = 54:20.4     Total Places = 23

2. Eastview
4 Addyson Sembach, 4 10:48.9
10 Caroline Roberts, 4 11:52.9
12 Taylar Moore, 2 12:15.0
13 Jillian Smith, 6 12:18.4
30 Kaliah Woods, 5 14:21.5
37 Kami Scott, 5 15:04.2
41 Payton Dice, 6 15:54.8

Total Time = 1:01:36.7     Total Places = 69

3*. Fayette Central
6 Keagan Ritter, 6 11:32.3
11 Ilene Taylor, 6 11:57.6
18 Alyssa Richmond, 2 12:40.1
19 Keira Bauer, 3 12:44.0
22 Amirah Johnson, 4 13:00.7
23 Violet Collins, 5 13:06.8
38 Maddie Fisher, 6 15:08.4

Total Time = 1:01:54.7     Total Places = 76

4*. St. Gabriel
5 Blakelynn Branstetter, 4

11:09.3
7 Ella Turley, 5 11:36.4
16 Claire Harvey, 4 12:28.5
17 Rylie Keal, 5 12:33.1
31 T-Ana Congelton, 2 14:35.1

PLACE FINISHER TIME

34 Dallas Frye, 2 14:46.2
40 Mia Sims, 2 15:28.1

Total Time = 1:02:22.4     Total Places = 76

5. Grandview
15 Blare Woodward, 5 12:24.9
21 Kenley Starkey, 2 12:56.0
24 Allenah Miller, 5 13:13.1
25 Kaelyn Miller, 6 13:23.0
29 Jeanah Miller, 4 14:12.0
32 Isabella Vail, 4 14:39.1

Total Time = 1:06:09.0     Total Places = 114

6. Frazee
20 Molly Kennedy, 3 12:45.3
26 Areona Wren, 5 13:26.4
27 Aubree Stevens, 2 13:38.9
28 Ella Henderson, 3 13:42.8
33 Joslynn Horning, 6 14:42.1
35 Makendra Waters, 3 14:52.8
36 Kenna Hobbs, 5 14:55.2

Total Time = 1:08:15.5     Total Places = 134



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Adrianna Marcum, 6 9:32.6 Everton
2 2 Teagan Selby, 5 10:31.5 Everton
3 3 Zoey Chomel, 6 10:42.4 Everton
4 4 Addyson Sembach, 4 10:48.9 Eastview
5 5 Blakelynn Branstetter, 4

11:09.3 St. Gabriel
6 6 Keagan Ritter, 6 11:32.3 Fayette Central
7 7 Ella Turley, 5 11:36.4 St. Gabriel
8 8 Lillyana Craig, 5 11:46.1 Everton
9 9 Mia Hartzell, 4 11:47.8 Everton
10 10 Caroline Roberts, 4 11:52.9 Eastview
11 11 Ilene Taylor, 6 11:57.6 Fayette Central
12 12 Taylar Moore, 2 12:15.0 Eastview
13 13 Jillian Smith, 6 12:18.4 Eastview
14 14 Allie Chomel, 2 12:19.8 Everton
15 15 Blare Woodward, 5 12:24.9 Grandview
16 16 Claire Harvey, 4 12:28.5 St. Gabriel
17 17 Rylie Keal, 5 12:33.1 St. Gabriel
18 18 Alyssa Richmond, 2 12:40.1 Fayette Central
19 19 Keira Bauer, 3 12:44.0 Fayette Central
20 20 Molly Kennedy, 3 12:45.3 Frazee
21 21 Kenley Starkey, 2 12:56.0 Grandview
22 22 Amirah Johnson, 4 13:00.7 Fayette Central
23 23 Violet Collins, 5 13:06.8 Fayette Central
24 24 Allenah Miller, 5 13:13.1 Grandview
25 25 Kaelyn Miller, 6 13:23.0 Grandview
26 26 Areona Wren, 5 13:26.4 Frazee
27 27 Aubree Stevens, 2 13:38.9 Frazee
28 28 Ella Henderson, 3 13:42.8 Frazee
29 29 Jeanah Miller, 4 14:12.0 Grandview
30 30 Kaliah Woods, 5 14:21.5 Eastview
31 31 T-Ana Congelton, 2 14:35.1 St. Gabriel
32 32 Isabella Vail, 4 14:39.1 Grandview
33 33 Joslynn Horning, 6 14:42.1 Frazee
34 34 Dallas Frye, 2 14:46.2 St. Gabriel
35 35 Makendra Waters, 3 14:52.8 Frazee
36 36 Kenna Hobbs, 5 14:55.2 Frazee
37 37 Kami Scott, 5 15:04.2 Eastview
38 38 Maddie Fisher, 6 15:08.4 Fayette Central
39 39 Kinley Lykins, 4 15:14.2 Everton
40 40 Mia Sims, 2 15:28.1 St. Gabriel
41 Gabby Isaacs, 5 15:28.7 Frazee
42 Brooke Padgett, 4 15:33.7 Fayette Central
43 Paisley Joy, 3 15:34.7 Everton
44 Aeryanna Hufford, 4 15:43.1 Frazee
45 Alyssa Charles, 4 15:54.3 Everton
46 41 Payton Dice, 6 15:54.8 Eastview
47 Brooklyn Woods, 3 15:57.6 Eastview
48 McKenzie Tinsley, 4 15:59.4 Eastview
49 Avery Lakes, 3 16:05.9 Eastview
50 Lilly Fields, 3 16:07.0 Frazee
51 Presley Wright, 2 16:16.2 Everton
52 Gracie Brewer, 6 16:18.1 Fayette Central
53 Sarabeth Biehl, 4 16:30.7 St. Gabriel
54 Elizabeth Gibbs, 6 16:48.6 Eastview
55 Serafina Vitatoe, 5 17:02.6 Eastview
56 Chesneigh Gibbs, 3 17:10.4 Frazee
57 Madalynn Weston, 3 17:14.0 Fayette Central
58 Malorie Tinsley, 2 18:28.8 Eastview
59 Jaylanna Hufford, 4 18:53.8 Frazee



60 Serenity McQueen, 4 19:23.9 Eastview
61 Cammie Fuesler, 5 20:00.3 Fayette Central
62 Erin Abbott, 5 20:04.5 Fayette Central
63 Maranda Messer, 5 25:00.6 Eastview


